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座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W180-1 -97479.283 -2618.111
W180-2 -97502.632 -2624.992
W180-3 -97532.987 -2522.874
W180-4 -97532.479 -2521.541
W180-5 -97511.506 -2515.254
W180-6 -97508.680 -2518.706
W180-21 -97508.331 -2605.821
W180-22 -97514.029 -2586.650
W180-23 -97519.728 -2567.479
W180-24 -97525.427 -2548.308
W180-25 -97501.970 -2541.396
W180-26 -97496.298 -2560.574
W180-27 -97490.627 -2579.753
W180-28 -97484.955 -2598.932
W180-53 -97532.163 -2525.647
W180-54 -97529.454 -2520.634
W180-55 -97528.304 -2524.500

面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W180-1 2610.49

㎡W180-2 15.72

㎡合計 2626.21
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W180-1

W180-1 -97479.283 -17.677 -2618.111 -26.059 46280.887334 2540249.368790 196-25-09 89-56-43 24.341

W180-2 -97502.632 -29.047 -2624.992 12.291 76249.320641 -1198360.709373 106-33-17 90-08-08 20.000

W180-21 -97508.331 -11.397 -2605.821 38.342 29699.259776 -3738655.684234 106-33-17 180-00-00 20.000

W180-22 -97514.029 -11.397 -2586.650 38.342 29480.763129 -3738874.180906 106-33-17 180-00-00 20.000

W180-23 -97519.728 -11.397 -2567.479 38.342 29262.266457 -3739092.677578 106-33-17 180-00-00 20.000

W180-24 -97525.427 -12.435 -2548.308 41.832 31687.214703 -4079647.959829 106-33-17 180-00-00 23.641

W180-53 -97532.163 -2.877 -2525.647 23.808 7267.139624 -2322013.759821 16-33-17 90-00-00 4.026

W180-55 -97528.304 2.709 -2524.500 5.013 -6837.826614 -488916.336522 106-33-58 270-00-41 4.034

W180-54 -97529.454 16.798 -2520.634 9.246 -42341.865215 -901747.340589 16-41-09 90-07-11 18.737

W180-5 -97511.506 20.774 -2515.254 1.928 -52253.118676 -188049.522406 309-18-52 112-37-43 4.461

W180-6 -97508.680 9.536 -2518.706 -26.141 -24018.792305 2548984.874630 286-28-26 157-09-34 23.661

W180-25 -97501.970 12.381 -2541.396 -41.869 -31466.123951 4082284.822822 286-28-26 180-00-00 20.000

W180-26 -97496.298 11.343 -2560.574 -38.358 -29045.157728 3739756.920256 286-28-26 180-00-00 20.000

W180-27 -97490.627 11.343 -2579.753 -38.358 -29262.708977 3739539.369007 286-28-26 180-00-00 20.000

W180-28 -97484.955 11.343 -2598.932 -38.358 -29480.260199 3739321.817758 286-28-26 180-00-00 20.000

合計 倍面積

面  積

5220.997998 -5220.997998 262.901

2610.4989991 2610.4989991



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W180-2

W180-53 -97532.163 -4.683 -2525.647 1.627 11827.819599 -158642.359261 106-33-17 90-00-00 2.894

W180-3 -97532.987 -0.316 -2522.874 4.106 797.139086 -400517.777417 69-07-09 142-33-52 1.427

W180-4 -97532.479 3.533 -2521.541 2.240 -8908.696068 -218425.283044 16-41-09 127-34-00 3.157

W180-54 -97529.454 4.175 -2520.634 -2.959 -10522.636384 288637.630353 286-33-58 89-52-49 4.034

W180-55 -97528.304 -2.709 -2524.500 -5.013 6837.826614 488916.336522 196-33-17 89-59-19 4.026

合計 倍面積

面  積

31.452847 -31.452847 15.538

15.7264235 15.7264235


